

**CONCRETE SANITARY SEWER LINING AND MANHOLE
REHABILITATION – 2016**

Bids Received: Friday, June 24, 2016 at 11:00 p.m.

No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
		TOTAL:		\$	1,204,597.10	\$	1,446,192.00	\$	1,470,327.90
1	1,774.0	Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 147.75	\$ 262,108.50	\$ 183.00	\$ 324,642.00	\$ 170.90	\$ 303,176.60
2	90.0	Lin. Ft. of 27-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 262.50	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 451.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 32,445.00
3	2,965.0	Lin. Ft. of 24-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 109.00	\$ 323,185.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 385,450.00	\$ 143.60	\$ 425,774.00
4	4,091.0	Lin. Ft. of 21-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 97.35	\$ 398,258.85	\$ 108.00	\$ 441,828.00	\$ 118.90	\$ 486,419.90
5	809.0	Lin. Ft. of 15-Inch Sanitary Sewer Lining (CIPP)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 85.75	\$ 69,371.75	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,720.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 55,821.00
6	47.0	Lateral Reconnections	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 297.20	\$ 13,968.40
7	47.0	Lateral Test and Seal	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 19,975.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 581.80	\$ 27,344.60
8	11.0	Replace Cover	Each	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 126.90	\$ 1,395.90
9	2.0	Replace Frame and Cover	Each	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 1,904.10	\$ 3,808.20
10	12.0	Replace Chimney, Frame, and Cover	Each	\$ 2,995.00	\$ 35,940.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 33,840.00	\$ 2,538.80	\$ 30,465.60
11	30.0	Rehabilitate Manhole with Cementitious Liner (Approx. 360 Vert. Ft.)	Each	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 48,150.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 81,360.00	\$ 2,009.90	\$ 60,297.00
12	3.0	Bench / Invert / Trough Work Minor	Each	\$ 262.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 264.50	\$ 793.50
13	12.0	Install Chimney Seal	Each	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 423.10	\$ 5,077.20
14	50.0	Topsoil and Sod	Sq. Yd.	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 795.00
15	150.0	Topsoil and Seed	Sq. Yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,590.00
16	20.0	Clearing	Sta	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,057.80	\$ 21,156.00

*****The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.**